Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wm. Steinen Mfg. Co.		106/10/2009	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steinen Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	29 East Halsey Road	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	e/Country: NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 07054	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77544773	MISTJET
Registration Number:	0924074	STEINEN
Registration Number:	1098050	DYNA-COIN
Registration Number:	0727878	S STEINEN
Registration Number:	0727918	S STEINEN
Registration Number:	0727994	S STEINEN
Registration Number:	0687453	FAN-JET
Registration Number:	0677226	TAN-JET
Registration Number:	0677584	FLO-JET
Registration Number:	0711967	SOLID-JET
Registration Number:	1004249	MCINTIRE
Registration Number:	1003954	MC INTIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004005 FRAME: 0846 OP \$315.00 77544773

900136397

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: srivera@ostrolenk.com
Correspondent Name: Charles P. LaPolla

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V12418
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles P. LaPolla
Signature:	/cpl/
Date:	06/16/2009

Total Attachments: 2 source=01042455#page1.tif source=01042455#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004005 FRAME: 0847

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wm. Steinen Mfg. Co., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of New Jersey, doing business at 29 East Halsey Road, Parsippany, NJ 07054, (hereinafter called the Assignor), has adopted and is using the marks which are the subject of applications and/or registrations in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, as set forth in Schedule A hereto;

AND, WHEREAS, Steinen Holdings, Inc., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of New Jersey, doing business at 29 East Halsey Road, Parsippany, NJ 07054, (hereinafter called the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said marks, and the application and/or registrations therefor;

NOW, WHEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all of its rights, titles and interests in and to the said marks and the applications and/or registrations therefor as set forth in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill associated with said marks.

WM. STEINEN MFG. CO.

June 10, 2009

[Date]

Name: William F. Steinen, Jr.

Title: President

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 10 day of May 20

Motary Public

ANNLOUISE M HOLDER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 19, 2014

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004005 FRAME: 0848

01035425.1

SCHEDULE A

	REG. NUMBER	APPLN. NUMBER	MARK	
1.	924,074		STEINEN	
2.	1,098,050		DYNA-COIN	
3.	727,878	·	STEINEN And S Design	
4.	727,918		STEINEN And S Design	
5.	727,994		STEINEN And S Design	
6.	687,453		FAN-JET	
7.	677,226		TAN-JET	
8.	677,584		FLO-JET	
9.	711,967		SOLID-JET	
10.	1,004,249		McINTIRE And Design	
11.	1,003,954		McINTIRE	
12.		77/544,773	MISTJET	

01035425.1

RECORDED: 06/16/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004005 FRAME: 0849